Awards

Overall
No

1 2
Class M
No

1 3
2 6
3 9
Class E
No
17 1
14
Class N
No
1 16
19
20

Driver
James Appleby

Driver

Phil Harris
Ashley Rice
Mike Lashbrook

Driver
Simon Heywood
Pat Blight

Driver

Alan Morgan

Rhys Williams
Mathew Sivewright

Navigator
Sam Treleaven

Navigator
Liam Burns
Trevor Disney
Jacob Williams

Navigator
Andrew Axford
Poppy Blight

Navigator
Will Rogers
Simon Fuidge
Marcus Tait

Harvest Rally ~ 5/6 October 2024

Car
Ford Fiesta ST150

Car
Perodua Myvi
Mini Cooper
Peugeot 206

Car
Honda Civic
Peugeot 206

Car
Suzuki Swift Sport
Rover 25

Renault Clio 172

Class
1
2
3

Overall
3
1

Overall
9
10
12



Overall Resulis

Pos Car
1 2
2 3
3 1
4 6
5 9
6 5
7 10
8 7
9 16
10 19
11 14
12 20
13 18
14 17
15 8
16 24
17 22

Final

Total
00:29:04

00:39:26
00:47:35
00:48:34
00:54:41
00:57:40
01:00:41
01:17:22
01:17:32
01:56:47
01:59:31
02:35:32
03:49:51
03:51:47
04:30:12
05:52:14
09:01:11

at the Finish

Class Driver

1
2

- N O O B~ w

~N O oo g A W NN

M

Z =z =z=z=2m==2=====m=

James Appleby
Phil Harris
Simon Heywood
Ashley Rice
Mike Lashbrook
Elliott Dale
Shaun Grills
Andy Ewings
Alan Morgan
Rhys Williams
Pat Blight
Mathew Sivewright
Mark Thorburn
Jay Brown
Ashlyn Mitchell
Derek Love

Rob Barney

06:52

Club

Silverton

SHMC

PMC

Exmouth M.C

SHMC

South Hams MC
South Hams MC
Silverton MC

South Hams MC
Southsea MC / VCRR
Silverton & Mid-Devon
Plymouth MC
Exmouth MC

SHMC

Taunton

South Hams MC

South Hams MC

Harvest Rally ~ 5/6 October 2024

Chp Navigator

Sam Treleaven
Liam Burns
Andrew Axford
Trevor Disney
Jacob Williams
Charlotte Ryall
Nathan Coles
Kayleigh Dingle
Will Rogers
Simon Fuidge
Poppy Blight
Marcus Tait
James Graham
Geoff Harding
Zak Linham
Jack Love

Mark Browell

Club

SHMC

SHMC

South Hams MC
Exmouth M.C

SHMC

South Hams MC
Exmouth

Taunton & SHMC
South Hams MC
SHMC/Chelmsford MC
Silverton & Mid-Devon
Plymouth MC
Exmouth MC

SHMC

Taunton

SOCC

South Hams MC

Chp Year Car

2005
2005
1999
2004
2005
1973
2006
2008
2007
2001
2007
2002
1999
2004
2003
2004
2001

Ford Fiesta ST150
Perodua Myvi
Honda Civic

Mini Cooper
Peugeot 206

Ford Escort Mk1
Suzuki Swift
Renault Clio
Suzuki Swift Sport
Rover 25

Peugeot 206
Renault Clio 172
Proton Satria GTI
MG ZR

MG ZR

Peugeot 206

Ford Focus

cc
2000

1300
1800
1598
1997
1997
1500
1998
1600
1396
1360
1998
1800
1795
1396
2000
179



Retirements Harvest Rally ~ 5/6 October 2024

No Driver Club Navigator Club Class Car Where Reason
23 Stephen Luscombe South Hams Andrew Joll South Hams N Renault Clio RSTC3

21 Colin Mitchell Taunton MC Alex Hannon Taunton MC N Peugeot 206 GTI RSTC3

12 Will Jefferis Taunton MC Toby Sweetland Exeter MC E Nissan Micra RSTC3

4 Phillip Luxton Taunton Oliver Luxton Taunton M Rover 25 RSTC3

1 Lewis Clarke Exmouth MC Edward Luxton Taunton MC M Ford Fiesta TC19



Section Times 1 Harvest Rally ~ 5/6 October 2024

Shows "Car Number - Time", with the fastest at the top

Position ITC4 ITCS ITC6 RFTC9 ITC12 ITC13 RFTC14
1 1-0 1-2 2-5 2-56 2-20 1-1:14 1-46
2 2-0 2-12 1-10 1-1:05 1-22 3-1:23 2-56
3 20- 3 3-12 5-18 10-1:06 3-40 2-129  3-1:09
4 6-10 11-20 6-22 3-1:10 6-48 11-131  6-1:20
5 3-18 5-23 10-27 5-1:13 5-50 9-147 11-1:20
6 18 - 21 7-27 11-28 11-1:23 18-50 7-149 7-1:25
7 5-22 18-29 18-28 6-124  7-1:01 6-1:59  9-1:38
8 11-22 19-30 7-32 9-1:53 11-1.01 14-210 10-1:41
9 9-39 9-35 3-33 7-2:01 9-115 10-2:17 14-1:46
10 8-44 10- 36 9-39 18-2:.04 10-133 8-245 16-1:55
11 10-49 14-39 16-42 16-2:07 8-1:47 18-313 8-2:10
12 16 - 55 20 - 41 14-43 14-211  22-1:53 16-3:21 18-5:39
13 7-1:00 17 -42 17 - 51 8-225 20-154 20-3:30 5-551
14 14 - 1:06 16-45 8-57 19-237 17-2:02 5-1500w 19-6:49
15 17-1:07 6-59 20-1:16 20-2:39 14-2:06 22-15:00w 20-7:02
16 24-1:22 8-59 22-116 17-241 16-2:09 24-1500n 17-7:24
17 19-1:24  22-1:25 19-1:24 24-353 19-2:13 17-20:00w 24-7:59
18 22-2:17 22-356 24-2:24 19-20:00w 22 -9:02



Section Times 2 Harvest Rally ~ 5/6 October 2024
Shows "Car Number - Time", with the fastest at the top
Position ITC28 ITC29 RFTC30 ITC51 ITC52 ITC53 MRFTC54

1 5-50 2-45 3-0

2 11-55 3-1:01 2-1

3 3-1:.00 5-1:44 8-

4 6-1:01 16 - 1:46 9-
5 10-1:04 18- 1:51 1 -
6
7
8
9

A OO D

9-1:17  20-1:55 5- %
18-1:17 8 -2:06 14-12e
2-1:20 11-2:11 24-15
16 - 1:36 6-2:33 16-16
10 7-1:46  22-233 20 - 16e
11 19-1:48  17-257 22-28
12 20-2:16  10-3:16 17-38
13 8-2:17 14 - 3:21 19-38
14 14-217  19-324 18 - 3%
15 17-225  24-3:51 10-52
16 22-3:21 9-3:55 6 - 58e
17 24 -4:30 7-518 7-1:03



TimeCard 1 Part 1 Harvest Rally ~ 5/6 October 2024

No MTC1 MTC2 RSTC3 RC1 ITC4 RC2 ITC5 ITC6 PC7 PC8 RFTC9 TC10 RC3 RC4 RSTC1 ITC12 RCS RC6 RC7 RC8 RC9 ITC13 Total
1

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 10 0 0 1:05 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 1114 00:02:53
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 5 0 0 56 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 1:29  00:03:02
3 0 0 0 0 18 0 12 33 0 0 1:10 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 1:23  00:04:16
4 0 0 Rird 00:00:00
5 0 0 0 0 22 0 23 18 0 0 1:13 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0  15:.00w 00:18:06
6 0 0 0 10 0 59 22 0 0 1:24 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 1:59  00:05:42
7 0 0 0 0 1:00 0 27 32 0 0 2:01 0 0 0 0 1:01 0 0 0 0 0 1:49  00:06:50
8 0 0 0 0 44 0 59 57 0 0 225 1:00 0 0 1:.00  1:47 0 0 0 0 0 245  00:11:37
9 0 0 0 0 39 0 35 39 0 0 1:53 0 0 0 0 1:15 0 0 0 0 0 1:47  00:06:48
10 0 0 0 0 49 0 36 27 0 0 1:06 0 0 0 0 1:33 0 0 0 0 0 217 00:06:48
11 0 0 0 0 22 0 20 28 0 0 1:23 0 0 0 1:01 0 0 0 0 0 1:31  00:05:05
12 0 0 Rird 00:00:00
14 0 0 1:00 0 1:06 0 39 43 0 0 2:11 0 0 0 3:.00 2:06 0 0 0 0 0 210 00:12:55
16 0 0 0 0 55 0 45 42 0 0 2:07 0 0 0 2:00e  2:09 0 0 0 0 0 321 00:11:59
17 0 0 1:00 0 1:07 0 42 51 0 0 2:41 0 0 0 0 202 500m O 0 0 0 15:.00w 00:28:23
18 0 0 0 0 21 0 29 28 0 0 2:04 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 3:13  00:07:25
19 0 0 200a 0 1:24 0 30 1:24 0 0 2:37 0 0 0 0 213 500m 0 0 0 0  15:00w 00:30:08
20 0 0 0 0 3 0 41 1:16 0 0 2:39 0 0 0 200 154 0 0 0 0 0 3:30  00:12:03
22 0 0 0 0 217 0 1:25 116 0 0 3:56 0 0 0 1:00 153 0 0 0 0 0  15:00w 00:26:47
23 0 0 Rird 00:00:00
24 0 0 0 0 1:22 0 30:00m 0Oc 0 0 3:53  1:00 0 0 0 2:24 0 0 0 0 0  15:.00w 00:53:39

Reason codes: e-early m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting a-ahead of schedule s - fail to stop



Time Card 1 Part 2 Harvest Rally ~ 5/6 October 2024

No RC10 RFTC14 RC11 TC15 RC12 RC13 RC14 RC15 RC16a RC16 TC16 RC17 RC18 RC19 TC17 LRTC18  Total

1 0 46 0 1:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5:00 0 00:06:46
2 56 0 0 0 0 4:00 0 00:04:56
3 0 1:09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4:00 0 00:05:09
5 0 51 0 1:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7:00 0 00:08:51
6 0 1:20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8:00 0 00:09:20
7 0 1:25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15:00 2:00e  00:18:25
8 0 2:10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15:00 0 00:17:10
9 0 1:38 0 3:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2:00 0 00:06:38
10 0 1:41 0 1:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5:00 0 00:07:41
11 0 1:20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6:00 0 00:07:20
14 0 1:46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10:00 2:00e  00:13:46
16 0 1:55 0 1:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9:00 0 00:11:55
17 0 2:24 0 1:00 0 0 5:00m 0 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 2:00 4:00e  00:44:24
18 0 5:39 0 1:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15:00 6:00e  00:27:39
19 0 1:49 0 1:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14:00 2:00e  00:18:49
20 5:00m 2:02 0 1:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 5:00m 0 0 0 11:00 2:00e  00:26:02
22 0 4:02 0 2:00 0 0 0 0 0 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 30:00m Oc 01:01:02
24 0 2:59 0 1:00 0 5:00m 0 0 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 30:00m Oc 01:08:59

Reason codes: e-early m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting a-ahead of schedule s - fail to stop



Time Card 2

No  RC20

1 0

© o0 ~N oo o w N

11
14
16
17
18
19
20
22 5
24

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o

o O

Reason codes:

RC21
0

O O O O O O o o o o o o o

0

0

RC22

0

TC19
Rird
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
2:00
2:00
2:00
1:00
1:00
2:00
4:00
4:00
2:00
15:00w
3:00

RC23

RC24

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

0

RC25

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

0

Om 5:00m 5:00m 30:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m
15:00w 5:00m 5:00m

0

RC26

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

2
S
=

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

RC27

TC20

2:00
1:00
2:00
2:00
2:00
30:000
1:00
3:00
2:00
2:00
2:00
4:00
9:00

8:00

1:00

RC28 RC29 TC21

8ooooooooo
3

o

o O O o o o o

e-early m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting a-ahead of schedule s - fail to stop

o O o o o

w
o

o O O O o o o o o
o
o

5:

o

Om 2:00e

1:00
2:00e

4:00e
0
0

o O O o o o o
o

RC30

8oooooooooooo

()]
o

5:00m
5:00m
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RC31

5:00m
5:00m

5:00m

RC32 RC33 RC34 TC22 RC35

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
5:00m 0 0 0 0
5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 0
0 0 0 0 5:00m
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m

MTC23

o O o o o

30:000

O O O o o o o o o

30:000
0

Total
00:00:00
00:03:00
00:02:00
00:03:00
00:03:00
00:04:00
01:32:00
00:03:00
00:04:00
00:03:00
00:21:00
00:06:00
00:19:00
00:43:00
00:20:00
00:15:00
01:35:00
01:06:00



Harvest Rally ~ 5/6 October 2024

No MTC RC36 PC25 RSTC RC37 RC38 PC27 RC39 ITC28 RC40 RC41 RC42 RC43 ITC29 RC44 RFTC RC45 RC46 RC47 RC48 PC31 RC49 TC32 LRTC NTC3 RC50 PC35 TC36 PC37 TC38 Total

Time Card 3
24 26
2 0 0 0 0
3 0 0 0 1:.00
5 0 0 0 1:.00
6 0 0 0 1:.00
7 0 0 0 2:.00
8 0 0 0 200
9 0 0 0 2:.00
10 0 0 0 200
1 0 0 0 200
14 0 0 0 200
16 0 0 0 4:.00
17 0 0 0 3:.00
18 0 0 0 200
19 0 0 0 3:.00
20 0 0 0 200
2 0 0 0 3:.00
24 0 0 0 4:.00

Reason codes:

e-early m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting a-ahead of schedule s - fail to stop

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

1:00
50
1:01
1:46
2:17
1:17
1:04
55
2:17
1:36
2:25
1:17
1:48
2:16
3:21
4:30

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

S
[é)]

1:01
1:44
2:33
5:18
2:06
3:55
3:16
2:11
3:21
1:46
2:57
1:51
3:24
1:55
2:33
3:51

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

30
1
0
%e
58e
1:03

52

12e
16
38
3%
38
16e
28

—_
()]

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

o o o

5:00m
5:00m

5:00m
0
5:00m
5:00m
5:00m
5:00m
5:00m
5:00m

5:00m 5:00m

0

5:00m

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

0 6:00
0 7:00
0 400
0 6:00
0 500
0 900
0 500
0 700
0 500
0 10:00
0 800
0 800
0 800
0 800
0 6:00
0 900
5:00m 8:00

33 4
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
30:00c 30:00c
0 0

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

o O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

0
1:00
2:00
2:00
4:00
3:00
8:00
8:00
7:00
3:00

5:00m 2:00

0

11:00

5:00m 5:00

0

3:00

00:08:06

00:11:01

00:09:43

00:13:32

00:29:07

00:23:25

00:20:15

00:27:12

00:17:10

00:25:50

00:27:38

00:33:00

00:28:47

00:24:50

5:00m 2:00 00:24:27

0

30:00c 01:58:22

5:00m 4:00 00:39:36



Time Card 4 Part 1

No

© 0 ~N o O w N

11
14
16
17
18
19
20
22
24

Reason codes:

RC51
0

S
S © o o o
3

@

o o o

5:00m
5:00m
5:00m
5:00m
5:00m
5:00m

0

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

5:00m 30:00m

4:00
3:00
4:00
4:00
5:00
5:00
4:00
3:00
4:00
6:00
6:00

0

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

1:00
1:00

1:00

1:00

6:00

1:00
8:00e
30:000
2:00

RC52 RC53 TC39 RC54 TC40 RC55 RC56 TC41

0

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 100 O
0 200 O 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 300 O 0 0 0
0 30000 0 0 0 0
0 200 O 0 0 0
0 200 O 0 0 0
0 400 O 0 0 0
0 300 O 0 0 0
0 200 O 0 0 0
5:00m 0 0 0 0 0
500m 2:00 0 500m O 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
5:00m 10:00 0 0 0  5:00m

5:00m 30:000 0 0 0

5:00m 6:00 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 30:00m 5:00m

e-early m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting a-ahead of schedule s - fail to stop

0

O O O O O O o o o o o o

0

0 4:00

5:00
0 800
0 9:00
0 500
0  30:000
0 3:00
0 500
0 4:00
0 600
0 500
0 6:00
0

0 700
0 700

0

o O O O o o o o o

0

0
0
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RC57 TC42 RC58 RC59 TC43 RC60 TC44 PC45 RC61

0

O O O o o o o o

0

5:00m 1:.00 5:00m
5:00m 30:00m 5:00m 5:00m 30:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m

0
0

0

TC46 RC62 TC47 PC48 RC63 RC64 TC49 RC65 Total

0
5:00
2:00
2:00
2:00

30:000
1:00
2:00
1:00
1:00
2:00

3:00
3:00

0

0

o O O o o o o o

0

0
0

0

0

o O O O o o o o o

0

0
0

0

0

O O O o o o o o

o

0

o O O O o o o o

o

0

o O O o o o o o

o

2:00
3:00
2:00
2:00
3:00
30:00m
3:00
2:00
2:00
30:000
4:00

5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 30:00m

0
0

0

0
0

0
0

0

0
2:00
30:000

5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 30:00m 5:00m 5:00m 30:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 30:00m
5:00m

30:00m

00:10:00
00:17:00
00:18:00
00:17:00
00:19:00
02:06:00
00:18:00
00:15:00
00:15:00
00:46:00
00:20:00
01:47:00
02:03:00
00:23:00
01:18:00
04:00:00
02:04:00



Time Card 4 Part 2

No RSTC50

© 0 ~N o O w N

11
14
16
17
18
19
20
22
24

Reason codes:

RC66 ITC51 RC67 ITC52 RC68 RC69 RC70 RC71

e-early m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting a-ahead of schedule s - fail to stop

ITC53

RC72

RC73

Harvest Rally ~ 5/6 October 2024

RC74

RC75

RC76

RC77

MRFTC54 MTC55

Total
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00



Positions after each Section Harvest Rally ~ 5/6 October 2024

Shows Car Numbers in position order

Position ITC4 ITCS ITC6 RFTC9 ITC12 ITC13 RFTC14 ITC28 ITC29 RFTC30 ITC51 ITC52 ITC53 MRFTC54
1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 2
2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 3 3 3
3 20 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 1 1
4 6 1 5 5 5 11 11 9 6 6
5 3 20 1 1 11 6 6 6 9 9
6 18 5 18 6 6 9 7 10 10 10
7 5 18 6 10 18 10 9 5 5 5
8 11 6 10 18 10 7 10 7 16 16
9 9 9 9 9 7 18 18 16 7 7
10 8 10 7 7 9 8 8 14 14 14
11 10 7 20 16 17 16 16 20 20 20
12 16 16 16 20 20 20 14 19 19 19
13 7 8 8 8 16 14 5 18 18 18
14 24 14 14 14 8 5 20 17 17 17
15 14 17 17 17 19 22 17 8 8 8
16 17 22 22 19 14 17 22 22 22 22
17 22 19 19 22 22 19 19 24 24 24
18 19 24 24 24 24 24 24



Glass Results at the Finish Harvest Rally ~ 5/6 October 2024

Pos Car Penalty Overall Driver Navigator Car cc
Class E
1 1" 00:47:35 3 Simon Heywood PMC Andrew Axford ~ South Hams MC Honda Civic 1800
2 14 01:59:31 11 Pat Blight Silverton & Mid-Devo Poppy Blight Silverton & Mid-Devon - Peygeot 206 1360
Class M
1 2 00:29:04 1 James Appleby Silverton Sam Treleaven ~ SHMC Ford Fiesta ST150 2000
2 3 00:39:26 2 Phil Harris SHMC Liam Burns SHMC Perodua Myvi 1300
3 6 00:48:34 4 Ashley Rice Exmouth M.C Trevor Disney Exmouth M.C Mini Cooper 1598
4 9 00:54:41 5 Mike Lashbrook SHMC Jacob Williams ~ SHMC Peugeot 206 1997
5 5 00:57:40 6 Elliott Dale South Hams MC Charlotte Ryall ~ SouthHams MC Ford Escort Mk1 1997
6 10 01:00:41 7 Shaun Grills South Hams MC Nathan Coles Exmouth Suzuki Swift 1500
7 7 01:17:22 8 Andy Ewings Silverton MC Kayleigh Dingle ~ Taunton & SHMC Renault Clio 1998
8 8 04:30:12 15 Ashlyn Mitchell Taunton Zak Linham Taunton MG ZR 1396
Class N
1 16 01:17:32 9 Alan Morgan South Hams MC Will Rogers South Hams MC Suzuki Swift Sport 1600
2 19 01:56:47 10 Rhys Williams Southsea MC /VCR Simon Fuidge SHMC/ChelmsfordMC  Rover 25 1396
3 20 02:35:32 12 Mathew Sivewright ~ Plymoutt MC Marcus Tait Plymouth MC Renault Clio 172 1998
4 18 03:49:51 13 Mark Thorburn Exmouth MC James Graham  Exmouth MC Proton Satria GTI 1800
5 17 035147 14 Jay Brown SHMC Geoff Harding SHMC MG ZR 1795
6 24 05:52:14 16 Derek Love South Hams MC Jack Love socce Peugeot 206 2000
7 22 09:01:11 17 Rob Barney South Hams MC Mark Browell South Hams MC Ford Focus 1796
Final 06:52



